

Press release Gunnebo, 1 September 2008

Gunnebo Industrier Aktiebolag (publ) applies for delisting

The board of directors of Gunnebo Industrier Aktiebolag decided today to apply for delisting of the company's shares from OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm.

The board expects that the last day of trading in the company's shares will be 1 October 2008. The final date will be announced as soon as the company receives confirmation from OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm.

The decision is based on the fact that Segulah Stellata Holding AB, being changed to Gunnebo Industrier Holding AB, after completion of its public offering announced on 22 July 2008, has acquired more than 97 percent of the company's shares and that the company thereby no longer meets the spread requirement of its listing agreement with OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm. Segulah Stellata Holding AB, being changed to Gunnebo Industrier Holding AB, today demanded compulsory redemption of the Gunnebo Industrier shares held by Segulah Stellata Holding AB, being changed to Gunnebo Industrier Holding AB.

Gunnebo, 1 September 2008 Gunnebo Industrier Aktiebolag (publ) Board of Directors

For additional information, please go to www.segulahoffer.se or www.segulah.se, or contact:

Bjarne Holmqvist, Chairman of the Board, Gunnebo Industrier AB +46 708 40 03 70, bjarne.holmqvist@cit.chalmers.se

Christian Sievert, Managing Partner, Segulah Advisor AB +46 708 66 96 94, sievert@segulah.se

Christer Lenner, CEO and President, Gunnebo Industrier AB +46 705 91 03 05, christer.lenner@gunneboindustries.com

Tobias Bülow, Director of Group Communications, Gunnebo Industrier AB +46 703 38 93 10, tobias.bulow@gunneboindustries.com

Gunnebo Industrier AB is an international group of industrial companies with operations in 15 countries and worldwide co-operations with around 50 major distributors/agents. The group is engaged in the development, manufacture and marketing of chain and lifting components, fastening systems for the building industry, blocks/systems for heavy lifting, non-skid products and telescopic ladders. The business is conducted through the Fastening, Lifting and Technical Products (which comprises the business units Blocks, Telescopics and Traction Systems) business areas. Gunnebo Industrier markets well-known products in established market segments, and is market leader in each product and/or market area. Annual sales amount to about SEK 2.3 billion and the group has 1,550 employees. For more information, see www.gunneboindustries.com.